Resolution authorizing the Board of Public Works hire a Geotechnical Consultant to design soil stabilization in areas of the City that are currently eroding.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse is experiencing areas within the City that are showing extreme erosion problems.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves authorizing the Board of Public Works hire a Geotechnical Consultant to provide plans, specifications and estimate to stop the eroding areas.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding of \$50,000 to pay said consultant is available in Fund 425 – 1997 State Trust Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that additional funding of \$20,000 to pay said consultant is available from Sanitary Sewer Utility Reserve funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Director of Finance, Director of Engineering & Public Works and Board of Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.